State of Maine
Procurement Justification Form

This form must accompany ALL contract requests and sole source requisitions (RQS) submitted to the Division of
Procurement Services.

INSTRUCTIONS: Piease provide the requested information in the white spaces below.

_ ~__PART |: OVERVIEW

n: | DAFS OIT / Shared Services

;| Tonia Ennis

| Advantage CT/RQS #: | CT 18F 20181115*1668
- [ 111312018 Effective Date: | 2/3/2020
< | 1/1512020 lew End D: 2/26/2020

Premier [nternational Enterprises, Inc
221 North LaSalle
Chicago, IL 60601

- | Data Migration to support the Cloud Application for Payroll

PART Iil: SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

The State of Maine has modified the implementation date for Workday, from Dec 31, 2019 to March 23, 2020.
This Change adds new tasks and consulting activities for Premier International Enterprises. [n addition, the
State has decided to add an additional data conversion test cycle, named the Payroll Parallel Simulation cycle,
that was not originally included in the timeline.

Revised 1/14/2020 Page 1 of 2



State of Maine
Procurement Justification Form

PART Ili: SUPPLEMENTAL INFORMATION

The addition of the Payrolil Parallel Simulation test cycle will require work from Premier that was not included in
the original Agreement.

The delay in the production cutover date will require work from Premier to support the Depariment for a period of
time that was not included in the Agreement.

The cost estimates were in line with the original cost estimates for the original Agreement.

Any further date changes would be a scope change and will require an approved change order.

PART IV: APPROVALS

Heather Ferrepo |t

o

2/3/ 5050
DocuSigned by: ’ I{
gwﬂin/?%anﬁoap

AEEDYC7B3AB044E...
Justin Franzose

2/4/2020

Revised 1/14/2020 Page 20f 2



		2020-02-04T06:44:24-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




